Comparative Statement
Furniture items in Examination at City Campus

Ten

der # FUR/01/24-25

M/s Furniture World

M/s Glaxy Enterprises

M/s Five Star
Enterprises

M/s Decent Trading
Company

M/s SIMAB (Smc-Pvt)
Ltd

M/s Honesty Furnishers

M/s Choudry General &
Contractors

Specification

Unit

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Low height Partitions
Providing and fixing in position 4ft-6" HT. Wooden
Partition work as per drawing.

Partition Details:

i) Partition having partial wood framework of 1.5 inch
(thick) and 2 inch wide (24" horizontally and 18"
vertically)

i} 16 mm TH. MDF laminated sheets of ZRK brand or
equivalent on both sides finished of approved shade
and colour with partial wood lipping.

i) 4" wide Aluminum skirting at the bottom of
partition on both sides.

iv) installing fabric for tack board on both sides.

All exposed wood surfaces to be finished with wood
lacquer polish and necessary beading/lipping (3mm
thick Portal Wood) of approved shades as directed
including all necessary fittings/hardware and wood
preservative (Termite Proofing) etc. as per list of
approved material and as approved by the Engineer
Incharge complete in all respects.

364.50

1,100.00| 400,950.00

1,450.00| 528,525.00

1,879.00 | ©B4,895.50

1,180.00| 430,110.00

1,120.00 | 408,240.00

1,300.00 | 473,850.00

1,975.00| 719,887.50

'Working Table

Providing and installation of working table consisting
of:

i) 16mm TH, MOF lamination sheets at top (ZRK, Al-
Noor or equivalent) of approved shade

i) Ms powder coated pipe {1.5" x 1.5) frame with
legs and glides for height adjustment ii) Fixing of
igrommet for computer cables.

Complete with PVC lipping of matching texture on
edges complete with S5 wire ducting channels if
required and all hardware/accessories as per drawing
and as directed by the Engineer

Size: 5ft-0" x 1ft-8" x 2ft-6°

17.00

17,500.00 | 297,500.00

17,800.00 | 302,600.00

18,600.00| 316,200.00

19,000.00 | 323,000.00

20,000.00 | 340,000.00

23,400.00 | 397,800.00

55,000.00 | 935,000.00

\Wall mounted cabinets

Cabinet Specification:

=« Made up of 16 mm thick laminated MDF Sheet on
top, sides, bottom, shelves, and shutters

« 6 mm thick marine ply at the back

= Box-type hinges of approved make

« 1mm TH. PVC Lipping finished with melamine of
approved laminate

on all the shutter edges.

» 16 mm thick MDF laminated shelves of 14" wide
and dividers as per drawing

(approx./divided equally)

« Complete with all necessary approved fittings
hinges, locks,

150 mm long engraved handles, tower bolts, etc.
A) Size: 10ft-0" x 1ft-4" x 1ft-2"(depth)

Nos.

7.00

24,750.00 | 173,250.00

33,000.00 | 231,000.00

22,000.00| 154,000.00

26,000.00 | 182,000.00

45,000.00 | 315,000.00

40,300.00 | 282,100.00

44,000.00 | 308,000.00

B)Size: 15ft-0" x 1ft-4" x 1ft-2"(depth)

Nos

1.00

37,125.00| 37,125.00

49,000.00 | 49,000.00

32,500.00| 32,500.00

39,000.00 | 39,000.00

67,500.00 | 67,500.00

60,000.00 | 60,000.00

65,000.00 | 65,000.00

Mobile Drawers (with wheels)

Size: 1ft-4" x 1ft-6" x 2ft-2"

Cabinet Specification:

= Made up of 16 mm thick MDF laminated Sheet in
approved of ZRK Brand or on
top, sides, drawers, bottom, shelves, and shutters

= & mm thick marine ply at the back

= Box-type hinges of approved make

+ 1mm TH. PVC Lipping finished with melamine of
approved laminate

on all the shutter edges.

+ 20 mm thick MDF laminated shelves, width & depth
shall be as per drawing

(approx./divided equally)

* High quality rubber wheels

« Complete with all necessary approved fittings
hinges, locks of KHAS,

= 150 mm long engraved handles, tower bolts, etc.

17.00

8,500.00| 144,500.00

11,000.00 | 187,000.00

10,300.00| 175,100.00

11,500.00 | 195,500.00

12,500.00 | 212,500.00

12,000.00 | 204,000.00

28,000.00 | 476,000.00

Total

1,053,325.00

1,298,125.00

1,362,695.50

1,169,610.00

1,343,240.00

1,417,750.00

2,503,887.50

ADD 18% GST

189,598.50

Inclusive

Inclusive

210,529.80

241,783.20

255,195.00

325,505.38

TOTAL AMOUNT (WITH GST)

1,242,923.50

1,298,125.00

1,380,139.80

1,362,695.50

1,585,023.20

1,672,945.00

2,829,392.88

Chairman - PC

Ant Professor - Management
IBA Karachi

Viembe

Manager Fina

IBA Karachi

€ (Payable)




